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Full Time Report
Matchday 2 - Tuesday 30 September 2025
Stade de Marseille

Olympique de Marseille AFC Ajax

4 (3)
Half-Time

1 Gerónimo Rulli   
10 Mason Greenwood
14 Igor Paixão
17 Matt O'Riley
18 Arthur Vermeeren
21 Nayef Aguerd
26 Bilal Nadir
28 Benjamin Pavard
32 Facundo Medina
33 Emerson
97 Pierre-Emerick Aubameyang   

12 Jeffrey de Lange   
40 Jelle Van Neck   
4 CJ Egan-Riley
5 Leonardo Balerdi
8 Angel Gomes
9 Amine Gouiri

22 Timothy Weah
23 Pierre-Emile Højbjerg
34 Robino Vaz
62 Michael Murillo

Coach:

Roberto De Zerbi

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 8

Attempts on target 4 6

Saves 0 2

Corners 0 0

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 9 18

Fouls suffered 7 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 47% 48%

Ball in play 14'26" 27'35"

Total ball in play 30'34" 57'45"

Referee:

Anthony Taylor (ENG)
Assistant referees:

Gary Beswick (ENG)
Adam Nunn (ENG)
Fourth official:

John Brooks (ENG)

21:00CET

45'

90'

14 Igor Paixão 6'

14 Igor Paixão 12'

10 Mason Greenwood 26'

4 CJ Egan-Riley
32 Facundo Medina 36'

23' 24 Jorthy Mokio
6 Youri Regeer

34' Y 2 Lucas Rosa

4'05''

22 Timothy Weah
26 Bilal Nadir 46'

97 Pierre-Emerick Aubameyang 52'

23 Pierre-Emile Højbjerg
17 Matt O'Riley 62'
8 Angel Gomes
14 Igor Paixão 62'

23 Pierre-Emile Højbjerg Y 79'

62 Michael Murillo
18 Arthur Vermeeren 82'

21 Nayef Aguerd Y 88'

46' 17 Oliver Edvardsen
23 Steven Berghuis

55' 3 Anton Gaaei
5 Owen Wijndal

55' 37 Josip Šutalo
15 Youri Baas

66' Y 4 Ko Itakura

76' Y 3 Anton Gaaei

84' 7 Raul Moro
11 Mika Godts

2'05''

(0)
Half-Time 0

1 Vitězslav Jaroš   
2 Lucas Rosa
4 Ko Itakura
5 Owen Wijndal
6 Youri Regeer
8 Kenneth Taylor

10 Oscar Gloukh
11 Mika Godts
15 Youri Baas
18 Davy Klaassen   
23 Steven Berghuis

22 Remko Pasveer   
52 Paul Reverson   
3 Anton Gaaei
7 Raul Moro

17 Oliver Edvardsen
19 Don-Angelo Konadu
24 Jorthy Mokio
28 Kian Fitz-Jim
37 Josip Šutalo
41 Gerald Alders
43 Rayane Bounida

Coach:

John Heitinga

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 13

Attempts on target 0 2

Saves 1 2

Corners 2 7

Offsides 0 2

Fouls committed 7 12

Fouls suffered 9 18

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 53% 52%

Ball in play 16'08" 30'10"

Total ball in play 30'34" 57'45"

VAR:

Michael Salisbury (ENG)
Assistant VAR:

Carlos Del Cerro Grande (ESP)
UEFA delegate:

Emil Ubias (CZE)

Attendance: 65,771


